Entry Fees and Deadlines:
$6.00 per entry Due May 15, 2024
$12 per entry After May 15, 2024

For Questions, please contact: Email: Livestock@alamedacountyfair.com
Phone: (509) 619-6260

smscount FAIR
JUNE 14-JULY 7.

PLEASANT®ON

Open Schedule

Register Now Open Rules

DEPARTMENT 32
Open Pygmy Goat Show

Late Entry Deadline: June 15 at 7 pm
Please note that late entries must be done via paper entry and are not guaranteed pen/stall space.

Breeding Females
1. Governed and sanctioned by National Pygmy Goat Association Rules.
2. Legible tattoo or Microchip is required. No tattooing on the fairgrounds.
3. The Junior and Senior shows are separately sanctioned.
4. All original registration papers must be checked no later than Saturday, June 22 at Show start.

Special Awards

Grand Champion Wether

Reserve Grand Champion Wether Rosette
Junior Champion Doe Rosette
Reserve Junior Champion Doe Rosette
Senior Champion Doe Rosette
Reserve Senior Champion Doe Rosette
Grand Champion Doe Rosette
Reserve Grand Champion Doe Rosette
Junior Champion Buck Rosette
Reserve Junior Champion Buck Rosette
Senior Champion Buck Rosette
Reserve Senior Champion Buck Rosette
Grand Champion Buck Rosette
Reserve Grand Champion Buck Rosette
American System of Judging
1%t — 8™ Each Class — Rosette
AWARDS - Per Class
Place 1st an 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Individuals S55 $45 $40 $30 $25 S20 $15 $15
Groups $40 $30 $25 $20 $15 - - -



mailto:Livestock@alamedacountyfair.com
https://alamedlive.fairwire.com/
https://annual.alamedacountyfair.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Open-Livestock-Rules-2024.pdf
https://annual.alamedacountyfair.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/2024-Livestock-Calendar-FINAL.pdf

A.

Open Pygmy Goat Show

Individuals

1.

© NV A W

Wethers under 12 months
Wethers 1 year to 2 years
Wethers 3 years or older

Grand Champion Wether

Reserve Champion Wether

Junior Doe Kid, 0-4 Months
Intermediate Doe Kid, 4-8 Months
Senior Doe Kid, 8-12 Months
Junior Dry Yearling, 12-18 Months

. Senior Dry Yearling, 18-24 Months
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Junior Champion Doe

Reserve Junior Champion Doe
Freshened Yea rling (Includes freshened does under 1 year. Does not need to be in milk.)
Two Year Old Does

Three Year Old Does

Four Years and Over Does
Champion Senior Doe

Reserve Champion Senior Doe
Grand Champion Doe

Reserve Grand Champion Doe
Junior Buck Kid, 0-6 Months
Intermediate Buck Kid, 6-9 Months
Senior Buck Kid, 9-12 Months
Junior Champion Buck

Reserve Junior Champion Buck
Junior Yearling, 12-20 Months
Senior Yearling, 20-24 Months
Two Year Old Bucks

Three Year Old Bucks

Four Years and Over Bucks
Champion Senior Buck
Reserve Champion Senior Buck
Grand Champion Buck

Reserve Grand Champion Buck

6/22/23-6/22/24
6/21/21-6/23/23
Born on or after 6/22/21
No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry
2/23/2024-6/22/24
10/23/23-2/22/24
6/23/23-10/22/23
6/22/23-8/22/23
8/23/23-6/23/22
No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry

Prior to 6/23/22
6/23/21-6/22/22
6/23/20-6/22/21
Born on or before 6/22/10
No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry
6/22/24-12/23/23
9/23/23-12/22/23
6/23/23-9/22/23
No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry
6/22/23-10/23/22
6/23/22-10/22/22
6/23/21-6/22/22
6/23/20-6/22/21
Born on or before 6/22/20
No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry

No Pre-Entry




Groups
Individuals to be owned by one exhibitor and judged as individuals. Limit: Two entries per class,
per exhibitor.

35. Product of Dam: 2 animals, any sex, produced by 1 dam. Dam must be named. Exhibitor does not need to own
the Dam.

36. Get of Sire: 2 animals, any sex, sired by 1 buck. Sire must be named. Exhibitor does not need to own the sire.
37. Best Pair: to consist of 2 animals of any age.

38. Dam/Daughter: Doe with any aged daughter.

39. Premier Exhibitor: No Pre-Entry. $25 Premium




