

Entry Fees and Deadlines:

\$6.00 per entry Due May 15, 2024 \$12 per entry After May 15, 2024

For Questions, please contact: Email: <u>Livestock@alamedacountyfair.com</u>

Phone: (509) 619-6260

Register Now Open Rules Open Schedule

DEPARTMENT 32

Open Pygmy Goat Show

Late Entry Deadline: June 15 at 7 pm

Please note that late entries must be done via paper entry and are not guaranteed pen/stall space.

Breeding Females

- 1. Governed and sanctioned by National Pygmy Goat Association Rules.
- 2. Legible tattoo or Microchip is required. No tattooing on the fairgrounds.
- 3. The Junior and Senior shows are separately sanctioned.
- 4. All original registration papers must be checked no later than Saturday, June 22 at Show start.

Special Awards

Grand Champion Wether	
Reserve Grand Champion Wether	Rosette
Junior Champion Doe	Rosette
Reserve Junior Champion Doe	Rosette
Senior Champion Doe	Rosette
Reserve Senior Champion Doe	Rosette
Grand Champion Doe	Rosette
Reserve Grand Champion Doe	Rosette
Junior Champion Buck	Rosette
Reserve Junior Champion Buck	Rosette
Senior Champion Buck	Rosette
Reserve Senior Champion Buck	Rosette
Grand Champion Buck	Rosette
Reserve Grand Champion Buck	Rosette

American System of Judging

1st – 8th Each Class – Rosette

	AWARDS – Per Class							
Place	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th	5 th	6 th	7 th	8 th
Individuals	\$55	\$45	\$40	\$30	\$25	\$20	\$15	\$15
Groups	\$40	\$30	\$25	\$20	\$15	-	-	-

DIVISION

A. Open Pygmy Goat Show

CLASS

Individuals

7	niviauais							
	1.	Wethers under 12 months	6/22/23-6/22/24					
	2.	Wethers 1 year to 2 years	6/21/21-6/23/23					
	3.	Wethers 3 years or older	Born on or after 6/22/21					
	4.	Grand Champion Wether	No Pre-Entry					
	5.	Reserve Champion Wether	No Pre-Entry					
	6.	Junior Doe Kid, 0-4 Months	2/23/2024-6/22/24					
	7.	Intermediate Doe Kid, 4-8 Months	10/23/23-2/22/24					
	8.	Senior Doe Kid, 8-12 Months	6/23/23-10/22/23					
	9.	Junior Dry Yearling, 12-18 Months	6/22/23-8/22/23					
	10.	Senior Dry Yearling, 18-24 Months	8/23/23-6/23/22					
	11.	Junior Champion Doe	No Pre-Entry					
	12.	Reserve Junior Champion Doe	No Pre-Entry					
	13.	Freshened Yearling (Includes freshened does under 1 year. Does not need to be in milk.)	Prior to 6/23/22					
	14.	Two Year Old Does	6/23/21-6/22/22					
	15.	Three Year Old Does	6/23/20-6/22/21					
	16.	Four Years and Over Does	Born on or before 6/22/10					
	17.	Champion Senior Doe	No Pre-Entry					
	18.	Reserve Champion Senior Doe	No Pre-Entry					
	19.	Grand Champion Doe	No Pre-Entry					
	20.	Reserve Grand Champion Doe	No Pre-Entry					
	21.	Junior Buck Kid, 0-6 Months	6/22/24-12/23/23					
	22.	Intermediate Buck Kid, 6-9 Months	9/23/23-12/22/23					
	23.	Senior Buck Kid, 9-12 Months	6/23/23-9/22/23					
	24.	Junior Champion Buck	No Pre-Entry					
	25.	Reserve Junior Champion Buck	No Pre-Entry					
	26.	Junior Yearling, 12-20 Months	6/22/23-10/23/22					
	27.	Senior Yearling, 20-24 Months	6/23/22-10/22/22					
	28.	Two Year Old Bucks	6/23/21-6/22/22					
	29.	Three Year Old Bucks	6/23/20-6/22/21					
	30.	Four Years and Over Bucks	Born on or before 6/22/20					
	31.	Champion Senior Buck	No Pre-Entry					
	32.	Reserve Champion Senior Buck	No Pre-Entry					
	33.	Grand Champion Buck	No Pre-Entry					
	34.	Reserve Grand Champion Buck	No Pre-Entry					

Groups

Individuals to be owned by one exhibitor and judged as individuals. Limit: Two entries per class, per exhibitor.

- 35. Product of Dam: 2 animals, any sex, produced by 1 dam. Dam must be named. Exhibitor does not need to own the Dam.
- 36. Get of Sire: 2 animals, any sex, sired by 1 buck. Sire must be named. Exhibitor does not need to own the sire.
- 37. Best Pair: to consist of 2 animals of any age.
- 38. Dam/Daughter: Doe with any aged daughter.
- 39. Premier Exhibitor: No Pre-Entry. \$25 Premium